THE DATASHEET OF
LMH6515SQ/NOPB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LMH6515
www.ti.com SNOSAX4C –AUGUST 2007–REVISED MARCH 2013
LMH6515 600 MHz, Digital Controlled, Variable Gain Amplifier
Check for Samples: LMH6515
1FEATURES DESCRIPTION

-
+
VOUT
5V
5V
LMH6515
www.ti.com SNOSAX4C –AUGUST 2007–REVISED MARCH 2013
Figure 48. Using Low Gain Mode (200Ω Load)
Figure 49. Alternate Connection for Low Gain Mode (200Ω Load)
Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 21
Product Folder Links: LMH6515
LMH6515
SNOSAX4C –AUGUST 2007–REVISED MARCH 2013 www.ti.com
Table 2. Compatible High Speed Analog to Digital Converters
Product Number Max Sampling Rate (MSPS) Resolution Channels
ADC12L063 62 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL065 65 12 DUAL
ADC12L066 66 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL066 66 12 DUAL
CLC5957 70 12 SINGLE
ADC12L080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL080 80 12 DUAL
ADC12C080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12C105 105 12 SINGLE
ADC12C170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC12V170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC14C080 80 14 SINGLE
ADC14C105 105 14 SINGLE
ADC14DS105 105 14 DUAL
ADC14155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC14V155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC08D500 500 8 DUAL
ADC08500 500 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1000 1000 8 DUAL
ADC081000 1000 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1500 1500 8 DUAL
ADC081500 1500 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)3000 3000 8 SINGLE
ADC08L060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC08060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC10DL065 65 10 DUAL
ADC10065 65 10 SINGLE
ADC10080 80 10 SINGLE
ADC08100 100 8 SINGLE
ADCS9888 170 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)200 200 8 SINGLE
ADC11C125 125 11 SINGLE
ADC11C170 170 11 SINGLE
22 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LMH6515
LMH6515
www.ti.com SNOSAX4C –AUGUST 2007–REVISED MARCH 2013